publication: 07.03.2022 20:20 source: http://adhoc.pressetext.com/news/1646680800941 keywords: Frequentis AG / Dividend

Public disclosure of inside information according to article 17 MAR

## Frequentis AG: Dividend proposal of EUR 0.20 per share for financial year 2021

Vienna (pta051/07.03.2022/20:20) - The Executive Board of Frequentis AG has decided - subject to the approval of the Supervisory Board - to propose a dividend of EUR 0.20 per share, totalling EUR 2.656 thousand, (previous year: EUR 0.15 per share) for the 2021 financial year to the Annual General Meeting for resolution.

## About FREQUENTIS

Frequentis, headquartered in Vienna, is a global supplier of communication and information systems for control centres with safetycritical tasks. Such 'control centre solutions' are developed and marketed by Frequentis in the business sectors Air Traffic Management (civil and military air traffic control, air defence) and Public Safety & Transport (police, fire brigade, ambulance services, shipping, railways). As a global player, Frequentis operates a worldwide network of branches, subsidiaries, and local representatives in more than 50 countries. Products and solutions from Frequentis can be found in over 40,000 operator working positions and in more than 150 countries.

Founded in 1947, Frequentis considers itself to be the global market leader in voice communication systems for air traffic control with a market share of around 30%. In addition, the Frequentis Group's AIM (aeronautical information management) and AMHS (aeronautical message handling) systems, as well as GSM-R dispatcher working positions for Public Transport are industry leading solutions.

The shares of Frequentis AG are traded on the Vienna and Frankfurt Stock Exchange under the ticker symbol FQT (ISIN: ATFREQUENT09). According to the preliminary figures for the year 2021, a turnover of more than EUR 330 million and an EBIT of around EUR 28 million were generated. Following the transaction with L3Harris, the number of employees is around 2,100.

For more information, please visit http://www.frequentis.com.

Barbara Fürchtegott, Head of Communications, Frequentis AG, barbara.fuerchtegott@frequentis.com, +43 1 81150-4631

Stefan Marin, Head of Investor Relations, Frequentis AG, stefan.marin@frequentis.com, +43 1 81150-1074

emitter:	Frequentis AG Innovationsstraße 1 1100 Wien Austria
contact person:	Stefan Marin
phone:	+431811501074
e-mail:	stefan.marin@frequentis.com
website:	www.frequentis.com
ISIN(s):	ATFREQUENT09 (share)
stock exchanges:	official trade in Vienna
other stock exchanges:	Regulierter Markt in Frankfurt



News transmitted by pressetext.adhoc. The emitter is responsible for the content.